
HOLIDAY PATTERN 2021-2022 – amended September 2021 
 
AUTUMN TERM:   
 
School opens  -  Monday 6 September 2021 
School closes  - Friday 17 December 2021 
 
Half term  - Monday 25 October – Friday 29 October 2021 
 
Number of Openings  68 days 
 
SPRING TERM:   
 
School opens  - Tuesday 4 January 2022 
School closes  - Friday 1 April 2022 
 
Bank holiday   - Monday 3 January 2022 
 
Half term  - Monday 21 February – Friday 25 February 2022 
 
Number of Openings  59 days 
 
SUMMER TERM:   
 
School opens  - Tuesday 19 April 2022 
School closes  - Thursday 21 July 2022 
 
Bank Holiday  - Monday 2 May 2022 
Additional Bank  - Friday 22 July 2022 
Holiday  
 
Half term  - Monday 30 May – Friday 3 June 2022 
 
Number of Openings  62 days 
 
STAFF INSET DAY (TRAINING – SCHOOL CLOSED) 
 
Thursday 2 September 2021* 
Friday 3 September 2021 
Thursday 21 October 2021 
Friday 22 October 2021* 
Monday 25 July 2022* 
 

Total number of Openings – 189 days + 5 INSET days 


